(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

03-13-2002

Attorney Docket No. 19381-004000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

JD2012691

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Form PTO-1594

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Morton International, Inc.	Name: Rohm and Haas Asia, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Suite 104, Rodney Building, 3411 Silverside Road			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19810			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association			
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	⊠ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>			
Other	Other			
Execution Date: Effective August 29, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No(s): FEB 2 € 1,557,996 for KRYSTALFLEX			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved			
Name: Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
03/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000052 201430 1557996 \	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true an copy of the original document. 	d correct and any attached copy is a true			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation with offices at 100 North Riverside Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60606, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A-1 hereto in its business:

AND WHEREAS ROHM AND HAAS ASIA, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at Suite 104, Rodney Building 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, United States of America, has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A-1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the domestic and foreign registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A-1, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, as a capital contribution, and intending to be legally bound. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the domestic and foreign registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A-1 hereto, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated this 29th of August	, 2000.
	MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Attest: Mare Makingon	Mame: Gail P. Granoft Title: Corporate Secretary
country of Philadelphia	_)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of Hugust, 2000 Hutten H. Mc Cufferty	0
Notary Public //	

NOTARIAL SEAL Kathleen M. McCafferty, Notacy Public County Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0454

SCHEDULE A-1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TPU Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark registrations:

Mark	Country	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
KRYSTALFLEX	Argentina	146476	30 September 1993
KRYSTALFLEX	Australia	510899	17 May 1989
KRYSTALFLEX	Canada	375150	02 November 1990
KRYSTALFLEX	Colombia	142836	04 June 1993
KRYSTALFLEX	Egypt	74343	27 April 1989
KRYSTALFLEX	CTM	44362	01 April 1996
KRYSTALFLEX	Israel	72343	27 April 1989
KRYSTALFLEX	Japan	4336754	19 November 1999
KRYSTALFLEX	Mexico	426088	23 April 1991
KRYSTALFLEX	New Zealand	193296	19 May 1989
KRYSTALFLEX	Norway	144255	28 February 1991
KRYSTALFLEX	Peru	82630	02 January 1990
KRYSTALFLEX	Spain	1323874	14 August 1992
KRYSTALFLEX	Switzerland	372130	21 April 1989
KRYSTALFLEX	Turkey	113136	27 April 1989
KRYSTALFLEX	United States	1557996	26 September 1989
KRYSTALFLEX	Venezuela	153696	16 February 1994
KRYSTALFLEX	Vietnam	9456	20 March 1993

Trademark applications:

 $\verb|\Nar-ho-f1\voi1\SHARED\PATENT\COMMON\Trademark\ Team\Assignments\Rushmore\usassn.doc|\\$

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/20/2002 REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0455